Form 3160-5 (April 2004)

## **UNITED STATES** DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR **BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT**

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS

FORM APPROVED
OMB NO. 1004-0137
Expires March 31, 200

5. Lease Serial No.

i	NMSF-046563				
	6.	If Indian,	Allottee or	Tribe	Name

1. Type of Well		n 3160-3 (APD) for such proposals.	O. T. Manag, Thiotoco of Titles (Amin)
New Control of Contr	SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE -	7. If Unit or CA/Agreement, Name and/or No	
3a. Address 3a. Address 3a. Address 3b. Phone No. (include area code) 3c. 2700 Farmination Ave., Elder, K. Ste. 1 Farmineton, 3c. 2700 Farmination Ave., Elder, K. Ste. 1 Farmineton, 3c. 255-324-1090  4. Location of Well (Poolege, Sec., 7, 8, M. or Jumpy Description)  665 ** FNL & 1545 FEL. SEC 34-T28N-RIOW  12. CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA  TYPE OF SUBMISSION  7YPE OF SUBMISSION  7YPE OF SUBMISSION  After Casing Fraud Abandoment Notice  Casing Report Casing Report Casing Report Casing Report Production (StartResumb)  After Casing Fraud Abandoment Notice  Casing Report Print Abandoment Notice  Casing Report Print Casing Report Fraud Abandoment Notice  Casing Report Print Casing Report In proposal is to despen directionally or recomplete horizonally, give substrates locations and measured and true vertical depths of all pertieme markers and zone Attach the Boat under which the work will be performed or provide the Boan No. on fits with BLM/SIA. Required subsequent prints and before the true for the analysis of the substrate of the proposal is to despend a depth of the first within 30 days following completion of the arrobed operations. If the operation results in a multiple completion or recompleted in the first within 30 days following completion of the arrobed operations. If the operation results in a multiple completion or recompleted in the first within 30 days following completions of the arrobed operations. If the operation results in a multiple completion or recompleted in the first within 30 days following completion of the arrobed operations. If the operation results in a multiple completion or first with a star in a part of the proposal of t			•
38. Address 2700 Farminorton Ave. Bldg. K. Sta 1 Farminorton. 4. Location of Well Phonoge. Sec. T. R. M., or Survey Descriptions 4. Location of Well Phonoge. Sec. T. R. M., or Survey Descriptions 6651 FNL & 1545 FEL. SEC 34-T28N-RIOW  12. CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA TYPE OF SUBMISSION  12. CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA TYPE OF SUBMISSION  13. Notice of Intest    Acidize   Deepen   Production (Start/Reume)   Water Shut-Off	•		0.4819191
2700 Parminenton Ave., Bldg. K. Ste 1. Raminenton, 505-324-1090   10. Feld and Fool, or Emploratory Area A. Location of Well (*Foolage, Sc., T. R. M., or Survey Description)    665* FR. £ 1545 FEL. SEC 34-T28N-RIOW   11. County Partin, State San. JUAN   XM    12. CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA TYPE OF SUBMISSION   TYPE OF ACTION   Water Shal-Off   Acidive   Deepen   Production (Start/Resume)   Water Shal-Off   Acidive   Recharation   Well Integrity   Water Shal-Off   Employed   Plant   Plant Abandonment Notice   Clasing Report   Clasing Report   Clasing Report   Clasing Report   Plant Abandonment Notice   Convert to Injection   Plag Back   Water Disposal    13. Describe Proposal or Completed Operation (clearly state all pertinent detains, including estimated starting date of any proposed work and approximate duration thereof if the proposal is to deepen directionally or recomplete horizontally, give subsurface locations and measured and rive vertical depths of all pertinent markers and zones Atlach the Bond under which the work will be performed or provide the Bond No. on file with BLMBIA. Required subsequent export shall be filed only after all requirements, including reclamation, have been completed. Then Abandonment Notices shall be filed only after all requirements, including reclamation, have been completed. Then Abandonment Notice of Incidents of Noncompliance for the Pred Paquel J #JF. This request was made by Sherri Lendron with the Eld to Brenda Waller on 5/25/06 to allow the BLM the additional time needed to come up with a plan of courrective action.  14. Incredit pred to the pred Paquel J #JF. This request was made by Sherri Lendron with the Eld to Brenda Waller on 5/25/06 to allow the BLM the additional time needed to come up with a plan of courrective action.		3b. Phone No. (include area code)	
4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec. T. R. M., or Survey Description)  665' PNL & 1545 PEL SBC 34-T28N-RION  12. CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA  TYPE OF SUBMISSION  TYPE OF ACTION    Notice of Intent		1	
12. CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA  TYPE OF SUBMISSION  TYPE OF ACTION    Notice of Intent	4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec., T., R., M., or Survey I	Description)	·
12. CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA  TYPE OF SUBMISSION  TYPE OF ACTION  Notice of latest  Acidize  Deepen  Acidize  Deepen  Production (Start/Resumc)  Ather Casing  Final Abundomment Notice  Clange Plans  Plag and Abandon  Temporarily	665' FNL & 1545 FEL SEC 34-T28N-R1	.OW	
12. CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA  TYPE OF SUBMISSION  TYPE OF ACTION  Notice of fraces  Acidize Deepen Production (Start/Resume) Water Shut-Off After Casing Fracture Treat Reclamation Recomplete Control play and Abandon Temporary Abandon Temporary Abandon Temporary Abandon Temporary Abandon Temporary Play and Abandon Temporary Aba		11. County or Parish, State	
TYPE OF SUBMISSION    Notice of Intent			SAN JUAN NM
Notice of Intent	12. CHECK APPROPRIATE	BOX(ES) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, RE	EPORT, OR OTHER DATA
Aher Casing   Fracture Trest   Reclamation   Wolf Integrity	TYPE OF SUBMISSION	TYPE OF ACTION	
Casing Repair   New Construction   Recomplete   E Other RECRIST EXT	Notice of Intent	Acidize Deepen Produc	tion (Start/Resume) Water Shut-Off
Casing Repair   Plug and Abandon   Temporarily Abandon   Tempora	<u> </u>	Alter Casing Fracture Treat Reclam	ation Well Integrity
Convert to Injection   Plug Back   Water Disposal	Subsequent Report	Casing Repair New Construction Recom	plete X Other REQUEST EXT
Convert to Injection   Plug Back   Water Disposal	□ e:	Change Plans Plug and Abandon Tempo	rarily Abandon
13. Describe Proposed or Completed Operation (clearly state all pertinent details, including estimated starting date of any proposed work and approximate duration thereof If the proposal is to deepen directionally or recomplete horizontally, give subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths of all pertinent markers and zones. Attach the Bond Mon on file with BLMAR Required subsequent reports shall be filed within 30 days following completion of the involved operations. If the operation results in a multiple completion or recompletion in a new interval, a Form 3160-4 shall be filed other testing, has been completed. Final Abandonment Notices shall be filed other determined that the final site is ready for final inspection.)  XTO Energy Inc. is requesting a 30 day extension on the "Corrective Action to be Completed by date" on the Notice of Incidents of Nanocompliance for the Fred Feasel J #1F. This request was made by Sherri Landon with the BLM to Brenda Waller on 5/25/06 to allow the BLM the additional time needed to come up with a plan of corrective action.  14. I hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct Name (PrintedTyped)  15. Date 5/25/06  Chils SPACE FOR FEDERAL OR STATE OFFICE USE  Approved by Holly and a straight of this notice does not warrant or Office certify that the applicant holds legal or equilable title to those rights in the subject lease	Final Abandonment Notice		Dienosal
14. I hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct Name (Printed Typed)  LORRI D. BINGHAM  REGULATORY COMPLIANCE TECH  Date 5/25/06  (THIS SPACE FOR FEDERAL OR STATE OFFICE USE  Approved by Halfy Lollow  Conditions of approval, if any, are attached. Approval of this notice does not warrant or certify that the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject lease  Office  Office  Date 5/25/06	the Notice of Incidents of Noncor	mpliance for the Fred Feasel J #1F. This re	equest was made by Sherri
14. I hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct Name (Printed Typed)  LORRI D. BINSHAM  Date 5/25/06  THIS SPACE FOR FEDERAL OR STATE OFFICE USE  Approved by Hollow  Conditions of approval, if any, are attached. Approval of this notice does not warrant or certify that the applicant holds kegal or equitable title to those rights in the subject lease  AM 2 1 2 10 (6)			
14. I hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct Name (Printed Typed)  LORRI D. BINGHAM  Date 5/25/06  THIS SPACE FOR FEDERAL OR STATE OFFICE USE  Approved by Hollon  Conditions of approval, if airly, are attached. Approval of this notice does not warrant or certify that the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject lease  Title Authy Brank Clay Date  Date 5/25/06		15578300 A	MW 26 REC
14. I hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct Name (Printed Typed)  IORRI D. BINSHAM  REGULATORY COMPLIANCE TECH  Date 5/25/06  THIS SPACE FOR FEDERAL OR STATE OFFICE USE  Approved by Hollon  Conditions of approval, if any, are attached. Approval of this notice does not warrant or certify that the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject lease  Title Auth Branch Clap Date 6-6-6-4-6-6-6-6-6-6-6-6-6-6-6-6-6-6-6-6		JUN 2006	and the second
14. I hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct Name (Printed Typed)  I.GERT D. BINGHAM  REGULATORY COMPLIANCE TECH  Date 5/25/06  THIS SPACE FOR FEDERAL OR STATE OFFICE USE  Approved by Hallen  Conditions of approval, if any, are attached. Approval of this notice does not warrant or certify that the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject lease  Title  Author Brank Clip Date  Date 6-6-32			
14. I hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct Name (Printed/Typed)  LORRI D. BINCHAM  REGULATORY COMPLIANCE TECH  Date 5/25/06  THIS SPACE FOR FEDERAL OR STATE OFFICE USE  Approved by Hollon  Conditions of approval, if any, are attached. Approval of this notice does not warrant or certify that the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject lease  Title  Office  Office  Date 5-25/06		Control of the second	
14. I hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct Name (Printed Typed)  LOPRI D. BINGHAM  REGULATORY COMPLIANCE TECH  Date 5/25/06  THIS SPACE FOR FEDERAL OR STATE OFFICE USE  Approved by Hallon  Conditions of approval, if any, are attached. Approval of this notice does not warrant or certify that the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject lease  Title  Author Branch Clip Date  Office  Office			
Name (Printed/Typed)  LORRI D. BINCHAM  Date 5/25/06  THIS SPACE FOR FEDERAL OR STATE OFFICE USE  Approved by July July  Conditions of approval, if any, are attached. Approval of this notice does not warrant or certify that the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject lease  Title Cucting Branch Clip Date  Date 5-6-6-6-6-6-6-6-6-6-6-6-6-6-6-6-6-6-6-6			
Name (Printed/Typed)  LORRI D. BINCHAM  Date 5/25/06  THIS SPACE FOR FEDERAL OR STATE OFFICE USE  Approved by July July  Conditions of approval, if any, are attached. Approval of this notice does not warrant or certify that the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject lease  Title Cucting Branch Clip Date  Date 5-6-6-6-6-6-6-6-6-6-6-6-6-6-6-6-6-6-6-6		Carling William	
Approved by Hollon Conditions of approval, if any, are attached. Approval of this notice does not warrant or certify that the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject lease  REGULATORY COMPLIANCE TECH  Date 5/25/06  Title Acting Branch Clip Date 6-6-6-6-6  Office  Office  Date 3/26/06		Title	
Approved by Hollon Title Cacting Branch Clip Date Conditions of approval, if any, are attached. Approval of this notice does not warrant or certify that the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject lease	, , ,	REGULATORY COMP	LIANCE TECH
Approved by Hollon  Conditions of approval, if any, are attached. Approval of this notice does not warrant or certify that the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject lease  Title Cacting Branch Clip Date  6-6-6-6  7-71-7-13-6-6  1-71-7-13-6-6  1-71-7-13-6-6  1-71-7-13-6-6  1-71-7-13-6-6  1-71-7-13-6-6  1-71-7-13-6-6  1-71-7-13-6-6  1-71-7-13-6-6  1-71-7-13-6-6  1-71-7-13-6-6  1-71-7-13-6-6  1-71-7-13-6-6  1-71-7-13-6-6  1-71-7-13-6-6  1-71-7-13-6-6  1-71-7-13-6-6  1-71-7-13-6-6  1-71-7-13-6-6  1-71-7-13-6-6  1-71-7-13-6-6  1-71-7-13-6-6  1-71-7-13-6-6  1-71-7-13-6-6  1-71-7-13-6-6  1-71-7-13-6-6  1-71-7-13-6-6  1-71-7-13-6-6  1-71-7-13-6-6  1-71-7-13-6-6  1-71-7-13-6-6  1-71-7-13-6-6  1-71-7-13-6-6  1-71-7-13-6-6  1-71-7-13-6-6  1-71-7-13-6  1-71-7-13-6  1-71-7-13-6  1-71-7-13-6  1-71-7-13-6  1-71-7-13-6  1-71-7-13-6  1-71-7-13-6  1-71-7-13-6  1-71-7-13-6  1-71-7-13-6  1-71-7-13-6  1-71-7-13-6  1-71-7-13-6  1-71-7-13-6  1-71-7-13-6  1-71-7-13-6  1-71-7-13-6  1-71-7-13-6  1-71-7-13-6  1-71-7-13-6  1-71-7-13-6  1-71-7-13-6  1-71-7-13-6  1-71-7-13-6  1-71-7-13-6  1-71-7-13-6  1-71-7-13-6  1-71-7-13-6  1-71-7-13-6  1-71-7-13-6  1-71-7-13-6  1-71-7-13-6  1-71-7-13-6  1-71-7-13-6  1-71-7-13-6  1-71-7-13-6  1-71-7-13-6  1-71-7-13-6  1-71-7-13-6  1-71-7-13-6  1-71-7-13-6  1-71-7-13-6  1-71-7-13-6  1-71-7-13-6  1-71-7-13-6  1-71-7-13-6  1-71-7-13-6  1-71-7-13-6  1-71-7-13-6  1-71-7-13-6  1-71-7-13-6  1-71-7-13-6  1-71-7-13-6  1-71-7-13-6  1-71-7-13-6  1-71-7-13-6  1-71-7-13-6  1-71-7-13-6  1-71-7-13-6  1-71-7-13-6  1-71-7-13-6  1-71-7-13-6  1-71-7-13-6  1-71-7-13-6  1-71-7-13-6  1-71-7-13-6  1-71-7-13-6  1-71-7-13-6  1-71-7-13-6  1-71-7-13-6  1-71-7-13-6  1-71-7-13-6  1-71-7-13-6  1-71-7-13-6  1-71-7-13-6  1-71-7-13-6  1-71-7-13-6  1-71-7-13-6  1-71-7-13-6  1-71-7-13-6  1-71-7-13-6  1-71-7-13-6  1-71-7-13-6  1-71-7-13-6  1-71-7-13-6  1-71-7-13-6  1-71-7-13-6  1-71-7-13-6  1-71-7-13-6  1-71-7-13-6  1-71-7-13-6  1-71-7-13-6  1-71-7-13-6  1-71-7-13-6  1-71-7-13-6  1-71-7-13-6  1-71-7-13-6	The Brat	Date 5/25/06	
Conditions of approval, if any, are attached. Approval of this notice does not warrant or certify that the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject lease	[JHI		
Conditions of approval, if any, are attached. Approval of this notice does not warrant or certify that the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject lease	Approved by Kothy Illiam	Title Certan Ricar	& Clip Date 6-6-04
	certify that the applicant holds legal or equitable title to	of this notice does not warrant or of those rights in the subject lease	